## P12000078072

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ac	ddress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900239350019

09/12/12--01015--017 \*\*70.00



2 09/13/12

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

<sub>SUBJECT:</sub> Thomas E. Johnson, Ir	ıc.
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: Thomas E. Johnson	(Printed or typed)
115 Berkshire Lane	
A	Address
Palm Coast, FL 32137 City,	State & Zip
386-872-0649  Daytime Te	elephone number
tjohnson986@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

**ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the corp	NAME Thomas E. Johnson, In	nc.	
,	•		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	Mailing	eddman if different in
4.4	Principal <u>street</u> address 15 Berkshire Lane	•	iddress, if different is:
	alm Coast, FL 32137		
E	aliii Coast, FL 32137		
ARTICLE III F	DIDDOCE		
	ich the corporation is organized is:		
	and all lawful business.		
ŕ			
ARTICLE IV	SHARES		
The number of share			
The number of share	S OF SLOCK IS. 1 O O		
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		
	e:Thomas E. Johnson, President		
Address:	115 Berkshire Lane	Address:	
	Palm Coast, FL 32137		
		<del></del>	
Name and Titl	e:	Name and Title:	
Address:			
Addiess.		Address.	•
		<del></del>	
	·		<del></del>
	e:		
Address:		Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	MILAHAS
Name:	Thomas E. Johnson	or the registered agent to.	
Address:	115 Berkshire Lane		
	Palm Coast, FL 32137		CO Insert
		<del></del>	
ARTICLE VII 1	NCORPORATOR		हों ≠ चु ०५ €
The <u>name and addr</u>	ess of the Incorporator is:		477
Name:	Thomas F Johnson		
Address:	115 Berkshire Lane		골을 할
	Palm Coast, FL 32137	<u> </u>	DE +
	as registered agent to accept service of proce familiar with and accept the appointment as re		ct in this capacity
	Paris 18: 18: 18	<del></del>	9/7/2012
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein a partment of State constitutes a third degree felo		
	<i>A</i> 5-		9/7/2012
	Required Signature/Incorporator	<del>.</del>	Date